

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

PEOPLE OF MI V ANTHONY DUPREE VICKERS

Docket No. **314915**

LC No. **1993-048090-FC**

Deborah A. Servitto, Judge, acting under MCR 7.211(E)(2), orders:

The motion to waive fees is DENIED because a review of the prisoner account statement shows the ability to pay.

Appellant shall pay to the Clerk of the Court, within 21 days of the certification of this order, the reduced entry fee in the sum of \$62. Failure to comply with this order will result in the dismissal of the appeal.



A true copy entered and certified by Larry S. Royster, Chief Clerk, on

MAY 01 2013

Date


Chief Clerk